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Cayenne™ Light Strip with Standard 40 Watt Bulbs 

DESCRIPTION
The Cayenne™ Light Strips is to be used to illuminate food 
serving display areas or food preparation areas.

FEATURES
❑ Structurally engineered aluminum housing offers 

maximum strength with minimal weight.
❑ Standard light reflector directs maximum light to the 

display area.
❑ Includes shatterproof bulbs — available in either 40 watt 

standard or 60 watt display styles.
❑ 120V, single-phase.
❑ Includes onboard toggle switch controls — located on 

the operator’s left. 
❑ 6" (15.24 cm) pigtail leads — located on the server’s left.

❑ Recessed dovetail channel allows for installation of 
Kool-Touch decorative trim.

❑ Optional Kool-Touch thermoplastic black trim. See back 
page for details.

❑ Replacement bulbs available. See back page for details.
❑ Includes chain mounting tabs.
❑ One-year parts and labor warranty. 

 

UL CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS
One inch (2.54 cm) clearance required around all sides 
of the light strip.

Standard mounting tabs. 
See back page for other 
mounting options.

Agency Listings

MODELS

Length

40 Watt Standard Bulbs
40 Watt Standard Bulbs 

with Extra Bulbs

Model No.
Total No. 
of bulbs Model No.

Total No. 
of bulbs

18" (47.7 cm) 7286000 2 n/a n/a
24" (60.9 cm) 7286100 2 n/a n/a
30" (76.2 cm) 7286200 2 7286201 4
36" (91.4 cm) 7286300 4 7286301 6
42" (106.6 cm) 7286400 4 7286401 6
48" (121.9 cm) 7286500 4 7286501 8
54" (137.1 cm) 7286600 6 7286601 8
60" (152.4 cm) 7286700 6 7286701 10
66" (167.6 cm) 7286800 6 7286801 10
72" (182.8 cm) 7286900 6 7286901 10

Length

60 Watt Display Bulbs
60 Watt Display Bulbs 

with Extra Bulbs

Model No.
Total No. 
of bulbs Model No.

Total No. 
of bulbs

18" (47.7 cm) 7286002 2 n/a n/a
24" (60.9 cm) 7286102 2 n/a n/a
30" (76.2 cm) 7286202 2 7286203 4
36" (91.4 cm) 7286302 4 7286303 6
42" (106.6 cm) 7286402 4 7286403 6
48" (121.9 cm) 7286502 4 7286503 8
54" (137.1 cm) 7286602 6 7286603 8
60" (152.4 cm) 7286702 6 7286703 10
66" (167.6 cm) 7286802 6 7286803 10
72" (182.8 cm) 7286902 6 7286903 10

Approvals

Date:



C A Y E N N E ™ L I G H T  S T R I P S

©2007 The Vollrath Company L.L.C     Form Number  L35647  Rev. 9/07
Printed in USA

 C
ay

en
n

e™
 L

ig
h

t 
S

tr
ip

s
T

h
e 

Vo
llr

at
h

 C
o

m
p

an
y,

 L
.L

.C
.

www.vollrathco.com

The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.
1236 North 18th Street
Sheboygan, WI 53082-0611
U.S.A.
Main Tel:  800.624.2051
Service Tel:  800.628.0832
FAX:  800.752.5620

Vollrath of Canada, Co.
Tel:  800.695.8560
FAX:  800.752.5620

MOUNTING OPTIONS
Units are supplied with chain mounting tabs.  Additionally, the 
following mounting options are available for ordering: 

ACCESSORIES

DIMENSIONS AND RATINGS
❑ All dimensions are in inches (cm).  All weights are in Lbs. (kg).

Item No. Description Case Lot
44140  Center Mount Bracket 1" (2.5 cm) high 1
44145  Center Mount Bracket 2" (5.1 cm) high 1
44615  Side Mount Bracket 2

Recommended Number of Center Mount Brackets

Length Recommended Brackets
18" (45.7) 2
24" (60.9) 2
30" (76.2) 2
36" (91.4) 2
42" (106.6) 3
48" (121.9) 3
54" (137.1) 3
60" (152.4) 3
66" (167.6) 3
72" (182.8) 3

Center Mount 
Bracket

Side Mount 
Bracket

❑ Kool-Touch Trim

❑ Replacement Bulbs

Item No. Description
17897xx Enter unit length at end 

of part number to add 
this accessory. One set 
includes operator and 
server side coverage. 
Field trimming required.

Item No. Description Case Lot 
23236  40W Teflon® coated, shatterproof bulbs 4
23235  60W Satin Spun, shatterproof bulbs 4

 No broken cases.
      Teflon®  is a registered trademark of DuPont.

40 Watt 60 Watt

Length
Base

Item No.

Amp Draw

Dimensions
Shipping 
Weights

With Standard No. Bulbs With Extra Bulbs

40W 60W 40W 60W
Length

(A) 
Height

(B)
Width

(C)
 18" (47.7) 72860 0.7 1 n/a n/a  18" (47.7)

2.88" (7.32)
All Units

 3" (7.6)
All Units

4.0 (1.8)

 24" (60.9) 72861 0.7 1 n/a n/a  24" (60.9) 4.9  (2.2)

 30" (76.2) 72862 0.7 1 1.4 2  30" (76.2)  5.9 (2.6)        

 36" (91.4) 72863 1.4 2 2 3  36" (91.4) 6.8 (3.0)

 42" (106.6) 72864 1.4 2 2 3  42" (106.6) 7.6 (3.4)

 48" (121.9) 72865 1.4 2 2.7 4  48" (121.9) 8.5 (3.8)

 54" (137.1) 72866 2.1 3 2.7 4  54" (137.1) 9.3 (4.2)

 60" (152.4) 72867 2.1 3 3.4 5  60" (152.4) 10.2 (4.6)
 66" (167.6) 72868 2.1 3 3.4 5  66" (167.6) 11.0 (5.0)
 72" (182.8) 72869 2.1 3 3.4 5  72" (182.8) 12.5 (5.6)

(B)
(C)

Front ViewTop View

(A)

 


